

2013 KAHNAWÀ: KE MINOR LACROSSE ELECTIONS

POSITIONS AVAILABLE

- President (2 Year Term)
- Secretary (1 Year Term)*
- Scheduler (1 Year Term)*
- Equipment Director (1 Year Term)*
- Vice-President (1 Year Term)*
- Treasurer (2 Year Term)
- Registrar (2 Year Term)
- Representative Director (2 Year Term)

ELIGIBILITY

In order to vote, nominate or run for a seat on the Board an individual must be the parent or legal guardian of a player registered during the 2013 lacrosse season.

NOMINATIONS

Nominations will take place at the Kahnawà:ke Sports Complex on September 26^{th} and 27^{th} from 3:00 pm - 7:00 pm and Saturday September 28^{th} from 9:00 am - 1:00 pm.

Current Board Members will be on hand to explain the responsibilities associated with each position. Nominees will be contacted to accept their nomination. In the event that there is only one individual nominated per position the nominee will be declared the winner by acclamation. Any positions left unfilled will be recruited by the New Board.

ELECTIONS

If required elections will take place at the 2013 Kahnawà:ke Minor Lacrosse Annual General Meeting on Sunday October 6th at the Kahnawà:ke Peacekeeper Station at 7:00 pm.

For more information contact the Sports and Recreation Unit at 450-638-3311.

^{*}These will become 2 year term positions in 2014.